

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 102ND LEGISLATURE

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P. 531, L. D. 1519, Bill, "An Act Relating to Salaries of County Officers in the Several Counties of the State."

Amend said Bill, in section 1, by striking out all of the 3rd and 4th lines in the paragraph relating to Kennebec County and inserting in place thereof the following: '\$3,700 <u>\$3,885</u>; county attorney, \$5,000 <u>\$6,000</u>; assistant county attorney, \$3,500 <u>\$4,000</u>; coutny treasurer, \$3,750; sheriff, \$5,500;'

Further amend said Bill, in section 2, by striking out in the 2nd line the figure "\$11,475" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$10,975' and by striking out in the 3rd line the figure "\$22,950" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$21,950'; and by striking out all of the last line and inserting in place thereof the following:

'Personal Services \$10,975 \$21,950'

Filed by Mr. Roy of Winslow.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

(Filing No. H-390)

5/26/65